Transaction Walk (£m) £m Notes

88% Senior Note sale (cash) 105 Cash proceeds for Senior Note sale

95% Junior Note sale (cash) 23 Cash proceeds for Junior Note sale

12% Senior Note implied value 14 Current value of Lowell’s Senior Note holding

5% Junior Note implied value 1 Current value of Lowell’s Junior Note holding

Gross Value recognised upon deconsolidation (A) 143 Acceleration of value recognised in Cash Income

Adjusted for cash collections, net of servicing (Nov-Dec) (8)
Interim collections due to SPV between valuation and closing, net of
servicing fees

Net Value recognised upon deconsolidation in Q4-23 135

Book Value deconsolidated (B) 163 Reduction in Portfolio Investments on Lowell balance sheet

Impact of deconsolidation vs book value of assets (A – B) (28)
Impact recognised on deconsolidation and reported within Net Portfolio
Write-up

Estimated future value of remaining cash flows 30
Future discounted value, net of Call Option cost, not included in day one
accounting

17
Lowell Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A. – Non-Deal Investor Day – Preliminary Unaudited Results

17

Preliminary FY23 Pro Forma Leverage Reconciliation

LTM Dec-23
Impact of DACH

Portfolio sale
Pro Forma LTM

Dec-23

Cash EBITDA 774 41 815

Pro Forma Costs Adjustments1 22 - 22

Pro Forma Cash EBITDA 796 41 837

Net Debt 2,358 (41) 2,318

Pro Forma Leverage 3.0x ~2.7x

Note(s): 1 Pro Forma cost adjustments represent adjustments made to reflect the full run rate benefits of changes enacted.

Leverage (£m)

18
Lowell Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A. – Non-Deal Investor Day – Preliminary Unaudited Results

Preliminary Net Debt and Borrowings at 31 December 2023

Bonds

Currency Issue Security Maturity Coupon

GBP m 440 Senior secured notes Nov-25 7.75%

EUR m 795 Senior secured notes Nov-25 6.75%

EUR m 630 Senior secured notes May-26
EURIBOR
+6.25%

Net Debt

Currency
Committed

Amount
Security Maturity Interest Margin

EUR m 455
Super Senior